2
B

%
Sz

207 - L

ASa (e TR

RTE i pEalis ..\m\.wmﬁ&..uu
4

_A.%

SRR e
: ,w.u__mmw: )
Fok

g

(o

o
i1

b

iy

e

L
Py

e Or SR e
BT ARG R R PR

. g} PN




Painting Courtesy Pontiac Motor Division, General Morors Corporation

J a‘l.._iuu el A_m_unhdi- et
i ,"

"".."
| Sy f

- 4
Y r,
| s d
2 A 4
B X
o
| ¥

T Tk 4 'f“"ﬁsli 48

Ly




Honor Students
Administration
Classes . .
Okganizations .
Athletics
Royalty . .
e Activities

Student Body Officers .

Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page

5

14
54
68
80
86




W P«

' Teﬁyl Draney

-t

— L

P2

axiene Brown
Secretary
1} [

i

£
Z

Mr. Paul Stock

Adviser

=

Martin Wong
Vice President-

Ronn Wooden
Music

Student

Terry Allred

Senior President

. "
b 9
o J . 22t
e . 4
e W05
S [
5, . i .
K
\. - E |

Gerald Cqll
Yearbook

L)

i 5

S
Coun

cil .
A S

Helen Mallory

< Newspaper —o.

Sharon Jon
Newspaper

O ek - =
& by .
Bl \

Kerry Wolb

Cheerleader

es

ert

Marion Walker

Sophomore President

¥ Katﬁy Call /-
Chéerleader



Honor Students

TV, IO T

o Mary Jo Merritt
Terryl Draney Citizenship

Citizenship




Adminis tration

faculty. Through his untiring

B. Delos Gardner ' W EON b

Principal Gardner and his secretary, Mrs. Carol Barrus, are kept busy with the
many needs of the school.

efforts Star Valley High %:W M}-
School ran smoothy during his
first year of administration. ‘ a

Principal B. Delos Gardner ; ’fgp-b : x> m
proved his ability and help- L ; u.g“"

fulness by his friendly \))J&J

attitude toward students and X )10‘3' -F}l\)/‘ st:r




District

T. H. Bell

Superintendent T. H. Bell is the author of the Prodigal
Pedagogue and The Affair of Nancy Hanks. He also
teaches part time at Utah State.

3

Carwin H. Linford

Assistant Superintendent

Harold R. Papworth

ereerely - Toranld

ko

Mr. T. H. Bell and Mrs. Joyce Brown are continually Mr. Harold R. Pquorfh and Mrs. Shirley Haderlie keep
working out problems of the district. our district on a firm financial basis.

\
X
o

|

Reeves, Rgyal Preston, Robert Hastings. Row Two:

SCHOOL BOARD — Left to Right, Row One: Er
2;: g Z Hokanson, C. Stuart Brown, Rulon Osmond.



Elva Andersen
Math, U. of Wyo.

Lucile Barrow
English, Ricks

J. Reed Brown
Commercial Business, BYU

Kathleen Burton
Home Ec., Type, USAC

Ivan L. Call
Exact Science, U. of Wyo.

Jay Casper
Art, Idaho State

Carla Coray
English, Speech, USAC

Vern Gardner
P.E, U.of U.

Martha Friesen
Library, English, U. of Wyo.

Esther Crook
Social Studies, USAC

i

Gale Haderlie
Vo Ag, USAC

James E. Grasse Reid Gunnell
Biology, English, Colo. A & M P. E., Drivers Training, ldaho State
11



Jean Schuppenies

Clint S. Larson
Business Education, Idaho State

Don E. Hazard Royal Jensen
Social Studies, Idaho State Algebra, U. of Wyo. Social Studies, U, of U.

e

o
Lr

Paul M. Stock
Science, U. of Wyo.

Gladys Mallory LaMar Meldrum
P. E., English, BYU English, USAC

Thcc;mas P_G. Nc;LsLj)n E. Nord Wilkes
orus, Piano, Math, USAC

Doran Wilkes
Shop, USAC

Neil J. Tippets
Band, Science, USAC

CUSTODIANS — Ben Merritt, Lyle Mills, and Cloyd Anglesey (not pic-
tured) do a good job in keeping our buildings clean and in order.

13



Seniors

Terry Allred Burke Conley Vonda Sanderson

President Vice President Secretary

Miss Lucile Barrow and Mr. Ivan Call
Advisers

\the last year of high school we look backon all 'rhe;_____
good'times we've had and also look toward the fu-
ture. To add to our already many merits, we won first
place in the Homecoming Parade with ‘‘Aroma” the
skunk. We went to the University of Wyo. on our Sen-
‘ior Sneak and_we will never forget the fun we had
visiting the campus; going to ballgames, dances, and
the  various activities sponsored for obr_gni?ﬁﬁ'\‘é‘hf.

/
o bl
sWe 6ré: the ‘séNiors, or the class of '57.

WG
B2,
i S
4 !,\0

\J
1_.

[

IS i (-_ /




16

Blair Allen
Gay Anderson

Owen Brower
Ruth Bateman
Lloyd Burton

Maxiene Brown
VerNon Burton
Kathy Call

Gerald Call
Ann Eggleston

Weldon Clark
Joyce Erickson

Eva Fluckiger
Wesley Cranney

Irene Hanson
Gary Dabel
Mary Kay Hirschi

1 |




Seniors

Brent Daugherty

Lu Dene Jenkins | Juel Haderlie

| Colleen Merritt

Sharon Jones
Elworth Erickison
Karla Kennington

Mary Jo Merritt
Sherm Hemmert

Melvin J. Erickson
Vatia Lainhart
Royle Erickson

Norene Merritt

Deloyd Hillstead
Bette Jean Mills

Spencer Erickson
Helen Mallory

| Kenneth Humphreys
| Dorene Moesser




20

Seniors

Lloyd Hunsaker
Marlene Neilson

Anita Potter
Dale Hyde
Earl Johns

Valynn Roberts
Dennis Johnson
Yvonne Sanderson

Jack Johnson
Carlene Schwab

Norda Smith
Max Merritt

Rex Lancaster
Carolyne Jo Skinner

Brent Leavitt
Bonita Smith

| Alonzo Merritt

Karen Smith

. Jerry Dennis Merritt



22

Seniors

| Dick Taggart
Dale Turner

Robert Merritt
LaDena Steed

" Robert Van Scoyk
Bob Miller ' Kenneth Wheeler
Larry Olson ‘
LaVar Olson
Kerry Wolbert
Fred Pead
Rex Rich

Martin Wong

Ronn Wooden
Perry Robinson

Monte Sanders

Ceril Shumway Willie Lee Wright




Robert Wray
President

s. LaMar Meldrum and Mr. Reed Brown
Advisers

biggest Gnce fthe yeor nior
Prom. Our assembly kept 'rh d enf

/7
|Un| ors . . or nex yectrs
seniphs! ;thq ou ca s i g the
mos mo red the ﬂ

in stitches. We also got secon nd prize o
our float in the Homecoming parade

]

X{f\ Al% l./// /l{/ /f// 4 /]

i/



Brent Allred

* Juniors

Laren Allred i
| Ball
La Rae Bassett j\/(\]e:;l(:!grks

Brent Call
Terry Allred Barbara Fluckiger
Ruth Burton Jerry Campbell

Gerald Anderson

Julia Gardner
Loleta Carter Brent Clark

Karen Gardner

Dale Draney

Bill Bagley
Laura Lee Hokanson

lleen Clark

26 27



28

it o ~ Juniors

Dahl Gardner Giaygle |-_|i||
Ja Neal Kennington Connie Linford

Gaylen Hoopes
Linda Miller

Orval Harrison Ramon Hoopes
Neatha Kennington

Ross Harrison

Cecelia Moser
Kenneth Hurd
Gayle Larson Markeen Newswander

Douglas Jensen
Kathleen Pead

Virden Harrison
Sharon Larsen

29



g | ]uni,ors

| Earl Kern

| Beth Rickenbach Cordell Luthi

Juanita Slater

Deland Lainhart John Luthi
Kathleen Roberts Bertha Van Scoyk
Jerry McKim

Arden Lancaster

i
oo s St

Darlea Warren

Keith Leavitt

Cenevisvasibbetts Stephen Olson

| Marie Walton

30
31



32

Noel Prudent
Gayle Warren

Jerry Lee Roberts
Oleta White

Lynn Robinson
Judy Wolfley
Stanley Thurman

Carolyn Worthen

Jerry Tippetts
Gayle Young

Juniors

Jerald C. Tolman
Judith Ann Young

Orson Treloar

Udean S. Shorter

Blair Wilkes
Bob Wilkes
John Winters

Lee Wirthlin
Dorald Wood

33



Sophomores

Marion Walker Judith Hyde Eldona Roberts

President Vice President Secretary

We are the Sophomores, also known as the “Elvis
'y P}:es:;?y" fcmls, who dig the most by bopping at
| . the dances. It was our class that th ht th
Miss Elva Anderson and Mr. Clint L o - | y dress Up o
. Adv::;’:s y | — _ brilliant idea of having the freshmen dress up as
storybook characters for their initiation. We were
the sponsors of one of the main events of the

year, our first important responsibility . . . Senior
Commencement,

34

35



Sophomores

45 - I ¢ i :
o A N |
| . f I p m’?’% |
4 . |
! ; . B | l..j e o _ N Lol ] v
| :
Boyd Anderson Dennis Bateman Roberta Bronnenberg Steven Call 62:?&2%&?31' E;Aiea CCIScrxlrjney (Piggél?slr(;;c;m[)woebél Diang Daughery

Julie Rose Bagley Kay Burton Nola Burton Lynn Cazier Arlinda Coates Dick Dana
Marlow Bateman Kathleen Brown Wynn Call Jess Christensen
Carole Bartel Powell Burton Deanne Call

36



38

Sophomores

Nathan Davis

Kent Erickson
Evelyn Fluckiger
Wayde Fullmer
Leila Fluckiger

Mary Ella Fluckiger
Jesse Gudmundson
Penny Fluckiger
Lonnie Garrett

4

|
)

ViV
Duane Hale
Zan Flygare

Delano Heap
Gladys Gardner

Lanna Gardner
Brent Hebdon
Annette Haderlie
Terry Heiner

Marilyn Haderlie
Nolan Loo Hinck
Wilda Harmon

Stevan Hinck
Sharon Heap
Willard Hoopes

Arnola Hepworth

39



Sophomores

Jay Hunsaker

40

Rex Hyde

Rosida Hepworth
Marlo Jenkins
Bonnie Jean Hirschi

Nyla Hokanson
Farrel Johns

Kay Holbrook
Douglas Johnson

Reynold Johnson
Janis Jensen
Jerald Larson
Sheryl Jensen

Jean Kennington
Paul Lloyd McNeel
Bonnie Medus

Hal Merritt

Evelyn Merritt
Marlene Merritt
Kent Merritt
Sherlene Miles

Richard Mills
Jennie Moser
Bruce Orndorff

Marsha Moser

4]



Sophomores

Kayleen Sanderson Timm Toland Errol Walker Jerry Yeaman

Claine Peterson Eugene Roberts Jerry Pead Doyle Simpson

Frances Nield Jimmy Sanders Ruth Putnam D . :

X . : oyle Stoker Raylene Smith Rama White
J. P. Rebinson Leila Pyriam D Sklr)ner Janice Simpson Allen Turner Don Wooden
DeAnn Papworth Robert Schwab Jerry Rainey Nolan Taylor Linda Weber

42

43



Moa L. Matua Thelma Tappefs
President Vice President Secretary
\’—'_""'"'_-h\

Aokl S
) Mrs. Gladys Mallory and Mr. Royal Jensen

Advisers

— —__
g e
S— T T T — sy
——— T ——
- — e
—
R B
——— o
- —_—

We are the Freshmen, or better known as
=" the PAPOOSES of the SVHS tribe.  We
dressed up as storybook characters for
initiation. Instead of seeing how ugly
we could be, as was done in previous
years, we shocked everyone with our
authentic costumes and our parts on the
assembly

A ////g . R T

=N e\ \MK




Winston Allred
Annette Allred

o

Carol Allred Farrell Brown Bonnie Bateman Roy Corsi Shaire Burton Leslie Gomm Andra Dana
Mack Balls Sheila Anderson Jerry Max Call ' Irene Broadbent Carl Eggleston Carla Chadwick Benny Hale
Gwen Anderson Wilmer Burton Lana Bateman Terry Dabel Linda Call Allen B. Hale

Delloyd H. Bithell Kathy Barrus Don Child Ann Brown Eric C. Erickson Jill Clark

47




Nord Halls
Laurel Draney

Helen Gardner
John Darius Heap
Anna Vee Garett
Blair Hillstead

Freshmen

bt . B

5owrel_r|1cg Hla_Hsfec:d Carol Dee Hebdon Jerry Johnson Beth Ivie Grant Kennington Ann Lancaster
oan Haderlie La Ron Jensen Beth Hoopes Marvin Jorgensen Linda Jensen Lavell Larsen
Bryce Jenk|.ns LaDawn Hepworth Terry Johnson Lynette Jenkins Neldon D. Kingston

Adele Harrison Gary Johnson Lynda Beth Hurd Kent M. Kellersberger  Laina Johnson

49



David L. Lemmon
Virginia Laker

Loa Mae Lancaster
Kent Lindberg
Carolyn McNeel
Rowland B. Linford

Billy Ludwick

Carol McNiven
Delbert Martin

Mary Louise Meldrum

Karen Fluckiger

Jerry Mead

Florence Irene Nebeker
Clyde Erwin Merritt

Jay Merritt

£

Aloma Nelson
Donald Miller
Nona Nelson

i 7
l_: AW

Deon Neuenschwander
Earl Denman Miller
Linda Nield

S

2

Paul Moser
Gloria Putnam
Larry Nield
Judith Skinner

T 1 M4 |
v U

Kenneth R. Olsen
Richard Osmond
Brenda Thurman

51



Alvin Robinson
Ellen Titensor

Dawnette Tolman
Douglas Roos
Jeanne Wilkes
Robert H. Shumway

Bennie Sibbett
Betty Wirthlin
Dan Stoker
Julene M. Wolfley

Marilyn Wray
Richard D. Summers
Judy Wright
Valdee Swenson

Ronald Taggart
Betty Weaver
Brent Taylor
Amy Lou White

Douglas Thurman
Sally Ziegler
Loran Van Noy
Ervin Walker

Lael Loren Walton
Rex Young
Ronald Wright
Donald Wright

Bruce Winters

Samuel Rex Wolfley
Rex Wolfley

53



EW %\Q

Pep Stars

Librarians




Coach Reid Gunnell Coach Vern Gardner
Adviser Adviser

We are the members of the Star
S athletic club. We sponsor vari-
ous activities during the year. A
large percentage of the trophies
in the trophy case were won by
us and no one is prouder than
we when we receive our letters
to show off on our sweaters and
jackets.

Leila Fluckiger ~ Zan Flygare Bonnie Jean  Judith Hyde Laura Lee
Hirschi Hokanson

Joyce Erickson

e,

y .

Rex Lancaster Gary Dabel Blair Allen

President Vice President Secretary

Carolyne Jo  LaDena Steed Darlea Warren
Skinner

. L e LY
Mary Kay Hirschi Julia Gardner Carol Campbell
Vice President Secretary Treasurer

HONORARIES — Left to Right: H. Mallory, N. Merritt, V. Sanderson, N. Smith,
V. Roberts, M. Brown,

Miss Jean Schuppenies Mrs. Carla Coray

Adviser Honorary Adviser

Left to Right, Row One: R. Wooden, L. Hunsaker, O. Treloar, W. Wright, R. Wray, T. Draney, B. Daugh-
56 erty. Row Two: L. Olsen, B. Miller, F. Pead, D. Jensen, F. Johns, D. Wright, E. Kerns, B. Wilkes. Row
Three: J. McKim, B, Dana, K. Eggleston, F. Brown, D. Dana, A. Lancaster, L. Robinson, L. Wirthlin




We are the Future Homemakers of America.
We are the ouilders of homes, homes for
America’s future, homes where truth, love,
security, and faith will be realities, not
dreams. We gave an assembly, sponsored
dances, went to district and state meetings.
We had two state officers this year that
represented us in executive and state meet-
ings.

S

F.H.A. OFFICERS — Left to Right, Row One: Kathleen Roberts, first vice president;
Sharon Jones, president; Fayone Coates, second vice president. Row Two: Arlinda
Coates, treasurer; Carolyn Worthen, reporter; Judy Young, secretary; Barbara
Fluckiger, council member; Gladys Gardner, song leader; Juanita Slater, parliamen-
tarian; Mrs. Kathleen Burton, Adviser; (not pictured) Ann Eggleston, historian.

Left to Right: K. Brown, G. Putman, J. Kennington, R. Putman, L. Fluckiger, M. Merritt, L. Draney, H. Mallory.

58

Left to Right, Row One: D. Stoker, D. Miller, C. Merritt, A. Hale, E. Miller, C. Eggleston, P. Moser, J.
Adams. Row Twao: R. Linford, N. Kingston, C. Peterson, M. Jenkins, G. Hoopes, D. Simpson, D. Wright.
Row Three: W. Cranney, J. P. Robinson, L. Robinson, A. Lancaster, L. Erickson, R. Osmond, R. Johnson,

J. Haderlie.

F. F. A. OFFICERS — Left to Right, Row One: Kenneth Hurd, president; Glen Hyde,
vice president; Kenneth Wheeler, treasurer; Gale Haderlie, adviser. Row Two: Den-
nis Johnson, sentinel; Virden Harrisen, reporter; Spencer Erickson, secretary.

We are the Future Farmers of America.
We're learning the fundamentals of good
farming and we're planning to present
the future with new and scientific ideas
through which all will profit. We initiate
our new members into the F.F. A, the
scroungiest, funniest, and dirtiest ever.




60

TWIRLERS — Left to Right: Karen Gardner, Arlinda Coates, Eldona Roberts, Julia

Gardner.

Y

Mr. Neil Tippets

Conductor

We dare the members of the Star Valley High
School Band. Our conductor is Mr. Neil Tippets.
We participate in many school festivities. Besides
performing at our own activities we were invited
to march in the USAC Homecoming parade. We
presented two concerts and halftime shows at
football and basketball games this year. In the
spring we attend and compete in the festival
held at Kemmerer for all bands in the Southwest
Green River District.

Left to Right, Row One: E. Roberts, M. Neilson, S. Miles, V.
Sanderson, J. Young, D. Papworth, G. Larson, A. Coates, K.
Gardner. Row Two: M. J. Merritt, J. Winters, E. Kern, L, Car-
ter, J. Mead, R. Campbell, C. Call, B. Wirthlin, L. Nield, N.
Burton. Row Three: H. Gardner, J. M. Call, A. Robinson, L.
Nield, L. Haderlie, D. Neuenschwander. L. Allred. Row Four:
C. Chadwick, L. Cazier, C. Campbell, R. Erickson, L. Olson, R.
Wooden. Row Five: W. Hemmert, C. Jensen, D. Wooden, M.
Call, J. Johnson, A. Turner, W. Call, D, Perry, P. Stauffer, L.
Olson, 5. Thurman, F. Brown, H. Merritt, L. Hunsaker, B.
Brown, G. Merritt, J. Gardner, K. Leavitt, P. Burton, L, Wirth-
lin, D. Gardner. Row Six: B. Nield, J. Hyde, L. Putnam, B.
Bagley, E. Draney, D. Taggart, O. D. Gardner, B. Wilkes, V.
D. Kennington, D. Jensen, R. Mills, B. Taylor, M. Sanders, W.
Burton, M. Moser, S. Jensen, B. Medus, N. J, Bagley. Row
Seven: Mr. Tippets, J. Gardner, O. White, K. Roberts,

Dee Jensen
President

John Winters
Band Manager

Dahl Gardner :
Vice President CADENCE CORPS: Left to Right, Row One: Vonda Sanderson, Sherlene Miles, DeAnn
Papworth, Judy Young. Row Twe: Marlene Neilson, Gayle Larson.

Julia Gardner
Secretary

T e ey
e T |




Seminary

'°°'.( OF MORMON COUNCIL — Left to Right, Row One: SEMINARY STUDENT BODY COUNCIL — Left to Right, Row One: Connie
Neccia Hyde, Karla Kennington, rep. Row Two: Sherman Hem- Linford, reporter; John Winters, vice president; Jerald Tolman, president;
mert, rep.; Mr. Stayner Call, Adviser. Frances Nield, secretary. Row Two: Kay Burton, New Test. rep.; Richard

Osmond, Old Test. rep.; Earl Kern, Ch. Hist. rep.; Mrs. Alda Gardner,
Mr. Walter Bowen, Advisers.

HARVEST BALL QUEENS — Left to Right, Row One: Arlinda Coates, Loa Mae Lancaster. Row Two: Betty
Wirthlin, Laina Johnson. Row Three: Adele Harrison, Connie Linford, Kathleen Pead, Dawnette Tolman,
Eva Fluckiger, Nona Nelson, Oleta White, Carol Campbell, Annette Haderlie.

62

Left to Right, Row One: Mr. Nelson, J. Moser, S. Heap, J. Erickson, M. J. Merritt, C. Worthen, G. Larson,
R. White, M. Haderlie, M. Neilson, J. Mills, L. Hinck, R. White, F. Pead, J. Erickson. Row Two: Q. White,
J. Slater, D, Warren, M. K. Hirschi, V. Roberts, E. Fluckiger, J. Hood, M. Brown, D. Moesser, B. J. Hir-
schi, C. Moser, K. Roberts, V. Sanderson, G. Dabel, B. Allen, O. Brower, L. Burton, M. Sanders, R.
Wooden, K. Humpherys, R. Erickson.

Mr. Tom Nelson

Ronn Wooden Conductor
President

Reldon White

Vice President

Mary Jo Merritt

| Secretary

Left to Right, Row One: Mr. Nelson, R. Putnam, D. Call, L. Bateman, S. Burton, K. Sanderson, R. Bronnen-
berg, A. Dana. Row Twe: A. Haderlie, J. Wilkes, C. McNiven, N. Nelson, J. Hyde, L. Draney, L. Jenkins.

63



Every year the members of the journalism staff pool their efforts in order to put
out the annual yearbook. Jerald Tolman, Mr. James Grasse, Adviser; Loleta Carter,
Carolyn Worthen, Gerald Call, Kathy Call, and Helen Mallory look through year-
books from other schools to get new and different ideas.

-

Yvonne Sanderson, Merrill Balls, Sharon Jones, Mrs. Carla Coray, and Gayle
Young are getting a kick out of gathering material for the next issue by reading
the exchange papers.

Helen Mallory
Co-Editor

Sharon Jones
Co-Editor

Connie Linford
Co-Business Manager

Gayle Young

Co-Business Manager

Gerald Call The 1956 Sta-Va-Hi received first place in the
Editor Wyoming High School Press Association.
j' Carolyn Worthen

Business Manager

Kathy Call
Copy Editor

Helen Mallory
Copy Editor

Kerry Wolbert
Art Editor

j "“ £ \\Imn

On worknight at the Independent office Helen Mullory, Connie I.mford' Norda Mrs. Carla Coray Jerald Tolman Loleta Cc:r’rer Mr. James Grasse Mr. Phil Grosjean
Smith, Ronn Wooden, and Kathy Call set up type for the Mountain Star. Honorary Adviser Art Editor Photography Editor Adviser Photographer

64 65



| Zetacex M leachers

FUTURE TEACHER OFFICERS — Lleft to Right: La
Dena Steed, vice president; Willie Lee Wright, pres-
ident; Helen Gardner, secretary; Mrs. Esther Crook,
Adviser.

Left to Right, Row One: A. Brown, K. Barrus, C. Chadwick, J. Kennington, S, Burton, B. Wirthlin, H.
Gardner, J. Hyde, L. Cazier. Row Two: N. Kennington, J. Rainey, L. L. Hokanson, L. Miller, S. Ziegler,
B. Thurman, L. D, Hepworth, L. Nield, J. Slater, F. Nebeker, S. Anderson, J. Skinner.

Left to Right, Row One: L. Carter, G. Anderson, G. Gardner, K. Holbrook, N. Burton.
Two: J. Tolman, G. Call, L. Gardner, N. Hyde, J. Kennington, S. Burton.

S

NATIONAL THESPIANS — Left to Right, Row One: W. L. Wright, J. Merritt, J. Tolman,
K. Wolbert, G. Call. Row Two: G. Young, C. Moser, G. Gardner, Z. Flygare, C. Wor-
then, B. Medus, D. Moesser, C. Linford, K. Call.

THESPIAN OFFICERS — Left to Right, Row One: Cecelia Moser,
Junior Rep.; Gladys Gardner, Sophomore Rep.; Brenda Thur-
man, Freshman Rep.; Gerald Call, Vice President; Dorene
Moesser, Treasurer; Bonnie Medus, Secretary; Jerry Merritt,
Senior Rep.; Kathy Call, Historian; Kerry Wolbert, President;
Mrs. Carla Coray, Adviser.

Left to Right, Row One: L. D. Steed, B. J. Mills, B. Rickenbach, G. Anderson, V. Roberts. Row Two: W.
L. Wright, A. Merritt, E. Erickson, B. Miller, L. Hunsaker, E. Johns, Mrs. Martha Friesen, Adviser.

67

66



Athletics

T b bt - TN

Miss Lucile Barrow Mr. Reid Gunnell
Cheerleader Adviser Football Coach.
Asst, Basketball Coach

Mr. Vern Gardner
Basketball Coach
Asst. Football Coach

""iul"»‘

\

@4 P NIRY
S Ty

SENIOR ATHLETES — Left to Right, Row One: Blair
Allen, Rex Lancaster, La Var Olson, Gary Dabel,
Evan Ames, Terry Allred. Row Two: Brent Daugh-
erty, Fred Pead, Weldon Clark, Max Merritt, Elworth
Erickson. Row Three: Terryl Draney, Bob Miller, Bob
Dana, Perry Robinson.

Mr. Don Hazard
Freshman Basketball Coach
J. V. Football Coach 69




Coach Gardner, Co-
(@ Otba Capiain Elworth Erick-
son, Coach Gunnell, and
Co-Captain Terryl

Draney are discussing
a new formation.

Left to Right, Row One: L. Wirthlin, W. L. Wright, L. Jenkins, F. Johns, C. Luthi, D. Heap, W. Hoopes,
D. Dana, F. Brown, A. Lancaster, T. Allred. Row Two: D. Woods, Manager; M. Balls, R. Wray, R. Lan-
caster, P. Robinson, B. Daugherty, B. Allen, M. Balls, K. Eggleston, G. Dabel, L. Hunsaker, B. Wilkes,
W. Clark, E. Ames, R. Mills, Manager. Row Three: Coach Gardner, E. Kern, L. Olson, B. Miller, B. Dana,
E. Erickson, J. McKim, D. Jensen, T. Draney, R. Wooden, F. Pead, O. Treloar, Coach Gunnell.

Our varsity, under the efficient coaching of Gardner
and Gunnell, have proven themselves to be a team
to be proud of. In the games long past but never
forgotten, our Braves boosted victories over the var-
sities of our competing school.

70 71



Football

Star Valley 39 .. Montpelier 0

Star Valley 33 oo Jackson 0

Star Valley 19 . Evanston 33

Star Vdlley 8 veensmsies Rawlins 31

il Star Valley 40 ... Superior 12

i £ \ ol Star Valley 12 _........... .. Green River 12

! v StarValley 0 ... Rock Springs 65
Gary Dabel
All-Tourney

JUNIOR VARSITY — Left to Right, Row One: Coach Hazard, M. Jorgensen, manager; M. Walker, T.
Heiner, D. Dana, D. Wooden, P. Burton, B. Hillstead. Row Two: R, Osmond, B, Jenkins, J. Christensen,
A. Robinson, T. Dabel, V. Chadwick, F. Brown, G. Kennington. Row Three: D. Child, M. Balls, D. Skinner,

L. Hinck, B. Taylor, R. Hyde, W. Hoopes, L. R. Jensen, P. Crook, L. Hillstead. "
Star Valley 27 ... Montpelier 7
Star Valley 13 ... Montpelier 0

73




"d ;
ey :

Shown with the cheerleading trophy which was won for three con-
secutive years are the cheerleaders who cheered the Braves through
the football and basketball seasons.

et ! 77 T T

Jean Rainey Linda Miller
Junior Junior

Kerry Wolbert Kathy Call

Julie Rose Bagley

Sophomore Senior Senior




L

Al
Left 1o Rig One: Elworth
orr=Mair Allen, Farrel Johns. Row Two:
rmison, Max Merritt, Dee Jensen,
y. Row Three: Bob Wilkes, Rex
Row Four: Jerry McKim, Terryl
Il Luthi.

ARSITY — Left to Right, Row One:

Farrell Brown, Mack Balls.

: Harrison, Stanley Thurman,
Loo Hinck, B88 Burton, Y




Bl DBasketball

|
Deloyd Bithel | - Mack Balls | | VARSITY

Manager Freshman All-Tourney TerArI\II![ Draney JEFIFY McKim Star Valley 46 ... Fielding 25
All-State. All-Toumey Star Valley 69 ... Montpelier 42
. Star Valley 45 . Worland 35
Star Valley 46 ... Cody 55
Star Valley 44 oo Powell 54

Star Valley 49 .. Montpelier

Star Malley 52 . . ... Cokeville
Star Malley ... Cokeville
Star Yalley Kemmerer
Star ¥alley .. Fietding 40
Star ¥alley '
Star ¥alley.
Star ¥alley
) , — Star Valley

i 4 rhile StarValley Z8% - ..

FRESHMAN TEAM — Left to Right, Row One: L. Hillstead, V. D. Swenson, L. R. Jensen, B. Hillstead, L.
Nield, R. Taggart, D. Child, B. Jenkins. Row Twe: D. Roos, T. Miller, D. Martin, R. Shumway, B. Ludwick,
A. Robinson, R. Osmond.

FRESHMEN JUNIOR VARSITY
Star Valley 25 ... Kemmerer 34 Star Valley 42 G
¥ A2 s, Fieldin
Star Valley 38 ... Jackson 28 Star Valley 38 ... Monfpeliegr 39
Star Valley 39 ... Sophomores 27 Star Valley 48 ... .. Montpelier 35
Star Valley 30 ... Kemmerer 25 Star Valley 29 . ... Fielding 33
Star Valley 30 ... Evanston 10
FRESHMEN TOURNEYS Star Valley 46 ... . Evanston 34
) Star Valley 12 ... Kemmerer 30
Star Valley 26 ... South Rich 22
Star Valley 11 ... Rock Springs 22 e VEEY 28 ommcmmmmmmmrner B, 82
Star Valley 25 ... Evanston 26

78



oyaley Yearbook King earbook Queen

GERALD CALL ; MARY JO MERRITT

Voted upon by the student body to reign over SVHS as Sta-Va-Hi Elected by the student body as Yearbook Queen for 1957 is Mary Jo Merritt. Mary
King is Gerald Call, who also served as editor of the yearbook. Jo has been active in music all four years, playing first chair clarinet, accompany-

ing and singing with the chorus.
80



Homecomin

VONDA SANDERSON

Vonda Sanderson was elected by the student body to reign over Homecoming for
1956-57.

82

'

ety
Annette Allred

Freshman

Gayle Larson
Junior

nts

Norene Merritt
Senior

83



Terryl Draney

Senior Personality

Maxiene Brown
Senior Personality

Jerald Tolman
Junior Personality

Fayone Coates

. . A
Junior Personality

Elected Farmer and Farmerette for the Yearbook Barn Dance were
Blair Allen and Carolyne Jo Skinner.

| Nk C el

The F.F.A. crowned Carolyn McNeel Queen of
their Sno Ball Dance with Laura Lee Hokanson
and Kayleen Sanderson as attendants.

Farrel Johns
Sophomore Personality

Evelyn Fluckiger

Sophomore Personality

Bruce Winters
Freshman Personality

Joan Haderlie
Freshman Personality

At the annual Inkslingers Ball, sponsored by the Mt. Star and Sta-Va-Hi staffs,
Norda Smith received the honor of being Inkslingers Queen with Connie Linford
and Loleta Carter as attendants. 85

84




R

' l g
o~ &h" ‘i

RGN
i i,
’ e PR
B T I 1
g ey
L]




Home coming

Vonda Sanderson, homecoming queen, and her attendants, Norene Merritt, senior;
Gayle Larson, junior; Bonnie Jean Hirschi, sophomore; Annette Allred, freshman;
are shown riding on the student council float during the homecoming parade.

The theme of the Homecoming assembly is vividly por- Burning of the Rawlins Outlaw was a

trayed by Norda Smith, Helen Mallory, and Kathy Call as preliminary view of the school spirit be-
they do a chieftan dance accompanied by the chorus. fore the big game on Friday.

i o
kS SKUNK EM BRAVES

e " sy "...
ey e X

Il K 4 % § I3 A .
[ J N o By 1

Winning floats on the football field during halftime are senior float, 1st prize; ) Mary Kay Hirschi and Kerry Wolbert Putting the finishing touches on the student council float the night
junior float, 2nd prize; seminary, 3rd prize. in a scene from the “River of Stars" before the big day are Maxiene Brown, Kerry Wolbert, Kathy Call,

88 during the homecoming assembly. and Gerald Call. 89



Assemblies

Cute gals in colorful dresses displaying their tal-
ents are Betty Wirthlin and Mary Louise Meldrum.

Cleopatra and her guitar (really Carol McNiven) per-
forms in the freshman assembly where all freshmen
were dressed as storybook characters. Judy Hyde
acted as M. C.

In their assembly, the sophomores took the student body
on a trip around the world. A short visit to China is por-
trayed by Leila Putnam and Penny Fluckiger in a ricksha.

Among our many lyceums this year in which the tal-
ents of professionals were brought to Star Valley High
came Terry Golwyn, a folk singer.

Dances

Winners of the Sadie Hawkins
dance are, left to right: Kathy
Call, Verlyn Miles, Judy
Hyde, Marsha Moser, Robert
Wray, and Bob Wilkes.

[
Enjoying the music of an all girls chorus singing “M_
Betty Wirthlin and Burke Conley caught in action dur- Funny Valentine” at the Valentines Ball are member:
ing a fast jitterbug tune. of the student body and towns people.

A B
o 1

3 - g ; \



Dorene Moesser plays the part of the crippled girl, Laurqg, in
Tennessee Williams’ "'The Glass Menagerie."” Amanda, her
mother, is played by Connie Linford; Ronn Wooden portrays
Laura’s brother; and Kerry Wolbert is the gentleman caller.

Mrs. Carla Coray puts the
finishing lines on Ronn
Wooden just before the
big performance.

e a5 g ol

The characters in “All My Sons’ are VerNon Burton,

Mary Jo Merritt, Mary Kay Hirschi, and Kerry Wolbert.
In a dramatic scene from “The Barretts of Wimpole Street,”” presented by e—
speech class, are Julia Gardner, Mary Jo Merritt, Kathy Call, Ronn Wooden, Helen
Mallory, Dorene Moesser, and Kerry Wolbert.

% o Ml ‘
. B
A ) o Lt r g AT
[ § ‘,‘J"“ il

g 1\ \

9

The Grand Finale of the opera “Oklahoma’ climaxes a performance well done
under the direction of Mr. Thomas G. Nelson, Neil Tippets, stage director; Mrs.
Carla Coray, choreographer; and the main characters are Owen Brower, Will
Parker; Bonnie Jean Hirschi, Ado Annie; Ronn Wooden, Curly; Jean Hood, Laurie;

Monte Sanders, Carnes; Vonda Sanderson, Aunt Eller; and Reldon White. Ali
Hakim.

ol 4G L e e
Cowboys and Can Can girls in the opera are Earl Kern and Linda
Miller, Gerald Call and Julie Rose Bagley, Lee and Betty Wirthlin,
and Kerry Wolbert and Mary Louise Meldrum.

v ' ¥ 8 :
Reldon White as the peddler man in “Oklahoma" Pera

gives Ado Annie, Bonnie Jean Hirschi, a Persian
Goodby.




Antramurals

During the noon hour various activities are
scheduled to give students the privilege of
participating in basketball, volleyball, bad-
minton, shuffle board, and table tennis.

Junior and sophomore boys standing each other in a
game of volleybaill.

[

Lynn Robinson, Evan Ames, Perry Robinson, Eugene
Roberts, and Richard Osmond inveolved in an exciting
game during the noon hour.

Larry Erickson
table tennis.

_ 09 ARy RO

and Steve Olsen meet their match at

Rex Wolfley, Milan Hepworth, and
Clyde Merritt spend their noon hour
in a game of shuffleboard.

W

T i

o
Fourth period home economics girls exchanging classes
with the vo. ag. boys to show their skill at wood work
and welding are Barbara Fluckiger, Neatha Kenning-
ton, Fayone Coates, Markeen Newsander, Kayleen An-
derson, Mr. Gale Haderlie, adviser; Oleta White, Mary
Jo Merritt, Joyce Erickson, and Karen Gardner.

1 R

First period P. E. girls try to show the male population
of the school that they can make a few baskets also.
Those shown are Bonnie Kay Medus, Rayleen Smith,
Julie Rose Bagley, and Zan Flygare.

Making HCL in the chemistry lab are Mary Kay Hi
Neccia Hyde, Glen Hyde, and Noel Prudent.

&N
rschi,

SR
(= P oway a

Fourth period Vo. Ag. boys taking a turn at making
cookies are Allen Hale, Rowland Linford, Neldon Kings-
ton, Dan Stoker, Earl Miller, Clyde Merritt, Marlo Jen-
kins, Carl Eggleston, Donald Miller, Richard Osmond,
Paul Moser.

Don Wooden, Rex Lancaster, Richard Mills,
Robert Van Scoyk, Monte Sanders, Brent
Hebdon, Wesley Cranney, and John Hill-
stead relax from a hard day's work and
do a little leather craft.




GEPHART'S
Afton, Wyoming
Mrs. Ira Leavitt is showing Gerald a new sweater
from their long line of merchandise.

Lhaah Jakdas -

A
£ ¥ Stuart Brown

4 " Afton, Wyoming

Caribou 0il Co,
ftor 3

S il o b .

Robinson Motor & I;np Cg Wl U R RN SN
. ARKET K & B COLD STORAGE

Afton, Wyoming # ROBERT'S M
' Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming
For cooperative and friendly service shop at Mary Kay and Bonnie are waiting to get their 97

Robert's Market. locker key from Mr, Ken Astle.



98

STAR VALLEY CREAMERY
Afton, Wyoming
Sweet Cream, Butter, and Powdered Milk

MONTPELIER LAUNDRY
AND
DRY CLEANING

Montpelier, Idaho
Weekly service to Star Valley

Service First

Quality Always

Afton, Wyoming
Colleen Cranney and Doyle Child suggest that
you buy your Life Insurance today.

The Suppliers of
Grade A Dairy Products

Grade A Milk
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream

Butter and Cream

ERICKSON'S DAIRY
Afton, Wyoming

R l‘-" - s il Nt f4 s :

STAR VALLEY FEED CO.
Afton, Wyoming

For the best in feed, try Purina.
Look for the Checker Board Sign.

99



DR. A. G. SEROKA | o - L _ _
Afton, Wyoming MAX STOCK: DENTIST WESTERN AUTO
Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming

For expert and competent service contact Ann Jensen Typical of the friendly service received at Western Auto,
for an appointment with Dr. Stock. Fern Holdaway and Verda Robinson show

Optometrist

..........

i

bl Al

STAR VALLEY STATE BAN For the best in automotive service see Carl Lindberg

Afton, Wyoming and Lloyd Allred at CONOCO
Helen and Kathy consult Patsy Nelson and Morris Gibbons and Kay Robinson at CALL'S
on the new banking facilities. ROBINSON OLDSMOBILE Afton, Wyoming
199 Afton, Wyoming Bishop Jay Hepworth tells Julia and Karen what

tools to use for the "do it yourself plan." i
i



P et
o
e -

ot g e ,
" rsaniit o 5

ety ———FHTLLIP S48

] [ = % _I- | ; .l
3 rlll

, b > - I
PHILLIPS *66" STAR VALLEY JEWELRY
Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming
You can always depend on Phillips 66" Jeanne, Carol, and Anna V. consult Paul Stevig

for friendly and efficient service. on the latest fads in costume jewelry.

s g S o i

A

S gl s (ae .‘ 1
s R G .

E—

=

' WIRTHLIN FORD SALES
We are owned by the people we serve. Afton, Wyoming

LOWER VALLEY POWER AND LIGHT Rex Wirthlin explains the new low lines of the Ford
102 Afton, Wyoming to Loleta. 103



TEXACO CENTRAL & SUPER
Afton, Wyoming

CORRAL CABINS MOTEL
Afton, Wyoming

HALE'S GENTS AND FURNISHINGS
Afton, Wyoming

KEN'S FURNITURE
Afton, Wyoming
Ken Olsen explains the fine quality of this bedroom set
to Carolyn while Kathy listens to Lucky Logcr

CLYDE MORRISON, VETERINARIAN
Afton, Wyoming

STAR VALLEY BOOK & MUSIC
Afton, Wyoming

GROVER MERCANTILE
Afton, Wyoming

STAR VALLEY RADIO & SOUND DELL DRANEY & SON GOLDEN SPUR FAFE
Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming
STAR VALLEY INDEPENDENT DISTRICT AUTO
Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming
Max and Lee Call demonstrate their new proofing Frank Stones shows Jack the newest in headlights
104 machine. By printing the Independent, they bring for his souped-up rod. 105

us up to date on the local news.



SURGE MILKERS - HY'S SPORTING GOODS AND FLORAL REXALL DRUGS

& N SUCCESS MARKET

Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming
Mr. Newswander is showing his daughfer, ‘Morkeen, The best in quality products. It looks as though Hy Hirschi is selling Kerry and DeAnn Papworth, Harold Call, and Fontella Harrison
the new frozen foods locker which is

Sherlene supplies to go . . . hunting ? show Royal Preston some of their fine merchandise.

a new addition to their store.

.......

.-

| e &
AFTON SCHOOL STORE

VALLEY FURNITURE CHEVRON SERVICE

Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming Kath Edd'Aﬂoné }—Yvyomng | i
Dean Fluckiger and Virginia Miller are informing their Stop at Marvin Session’s service station Vm[. Y d E]S Gir‘1 ?)r S?V;h o hO:el L 1:19
106 customers that Loleta and Helen do not to get the best in gas and oil. il ke g R 107

come with the bed. A and school supplies that are right on campus.



Conplity Soiar

FOR YEARBOOK PRODUCTION

Ideas are the heart of good yearbooks and the basic
ingredient of Customcraft yearbook service. We offer
to editors a comprehensive dummy service incorpor-
ating many ideas on the editor's theme, along with
: : a collection of forms and guides to assist the staff in
e N = TRapauanEaaEes saving time and organizing the complex details of

1)
9007 *

P et e ——— (i 3 production. Wheelwright Customcraft yearbooks are

»

winning many awards for excellence each year. Let

us suggest a program for your next yearbook.

LITHOGRAPHING COMPANY

975 SOUTH WEST TEMPLE - PHONE ElLgin 9-76038
SLUAL LT | L ATKGI E NS Gl AT TR U SR T AR

WRAY THEATRE WRAY CHEVROLET
Afton, Wyoming

®

STAR VALLEY DRUG DR. M. H. WRAY, DENTIST
Afton, Wyoming Phone 300

For the best in the line of prescriptions, Afton, Wyoming
shop at Star Valley Drug.

109




WALKER’S VARIETY VALLEON HOTEL-MOTEL ¥

Afton, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming

Mrs. Walker and Loleta are getting Carolyn’s opinion
on choosing materiai for a new dress.

AT

—

)
3 ¢
& ‘ ’ R} s
; ‘ s

b - ® - .“lﬁi .‘_ “. &

- 3 .t . Y g, wt
. 7 " 4 pol iR, i " YL N oo -l "‘ “,“I‘T\'r b Y. a
3 : R P ¥ v “y L .‘.“"\ s ‘mad A :3 ‘;' !h.

- B\ R R T A
Mur‘ W'M‘V‘* F T — i o R e A Ttk .l« -y N "‘!L " laisiini, W ) _i e €80 ?\1‘_ L

MALLORY'S STAR VALLEY SWISS CHEESE
Afton, Wyoming Thayne, Wyoming
Von Titensor asks Brent if he needs this new suit L “Best Cheese West of Switzerland"

111

for his hot date Saturday night.



= et JAIET Wi L LT :
CAZIER SWEET SHOP M & N TRUCK LINE diuyag ey Mm&@sm -

Afton, Wyoming Main Office B ™ o i s by ‘ L
Mr. and Mrs. Cazier ask Jerry, Ronn, Burke Afton, Wyoming S - W A S M Vo TR . i

where their girls are tonight. FLYING SADDLE LODGE
: Alpine, Wyoming

BROG & HEMMERT

Afton, Wyoming DANA MERCANTILE FRED'S CAFE
Kerry, Norene, Kathy, and Helen agree that children Thayne, Wyoming Afton, Wyoming
112 of all ages enjoy looking at the Kathy and Mrs. Bill Stoker discuss the good Helen and Carla tell Gayle and Irene 113

Christmas toys in Brog & Hemmert. buys at Dana Mercantile in Thayne. how good the food is at Fred's.



114

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE CLASS OF '57
from the MEDICAL STAFF of the L.D.S. Hospital

Adams, John .
Allen, Blair ...
Allred Annette
Allred, Brent ...
Allred, Carol ...
Allred, Laren ....

Allred, Lloyd .

Allred, Terry .

Allred, Terry H. i
AUCBE; WInSTON sscisvamsmssvsmsswivmssss e 46
Ames, Evan ........ -68,71,94

Anderson, Boyd ....... eI 0
Anderson, Miss Elva -
Anderson, Gaye ......cccc.....

Anderson, Gwen ........cociciccicceieiiiiiaeioaions
Anderson, Jerald J. .
Anderson, Joyce ... -
Andersan; Shiela ..cuavnansnnasuss
Astle, Ken vmnmisaamsmniisss i

BAGIEY, (Bl sumsssismassvmsmsrmssionsimmgsrss
Bagley, Julie Rose ......

Bagley, Floyd T ———— -
Balls, Mack ... 46,71,76,77,78
Balls, Merrill ...... ..27,64,71,96

Barrow, Miss Lucile ....
Barrus, Carol ...
Barrus, Kathy

Bartel, Carole .
Bassett, LaRae ...
Bateman, Dennis ..
Bateman, Lana
Bateman, Marlow
Bateman, Ruth ...
Bell, T. H. ..........
Bithel, Deloyd ....
Bowen, Walter
Broadbent, Irene ...
Bronnenberg, Roberta
Brower, Owen .
Brown, Brent ...
Brown, Farrell .
Brown, Francis
Brown, Jane Ann .oocooeveevein.
Brown, Joyce ....................
Brown, Kathleen ..
Brown, Maxiene
Brown, Reed ...
Burton, Kathleen
Burton, Kay ...
Burton, Lloyd ...
Burton, Nola ..
Burton, Powell

Burten, Ruth . 36 60,74, ;Z
Burton, Shaire . 47,63, 66, 67
Burton, VerNon .. 16 92
Burton, Wilmer ... 7

Call Br

Call, C;:: 27 110
Call, Deanne
Call, Geralg
Call, Harold
Call, lvan .

Call, Jerry M
Call, Kapp, ox

Call,

Call,

Call,

Call,

Call,

Call,

gz:nl;e” Carol ... 37,57, 60, 62

Pbe JOEY  sniaraans 2'7 08, 1

Compbell Raben 1T 0% 1S
arter, Loletg ... 26 57, 60, 65, 67,
oA iy ., 103, 106, l:g
Cootns Edgur e Sy 10
E“Z'Erv Lynn ... 3760 66
azier, Roselig 2

47 60 66 113

Child, DOY|e
Chrnstensen Ties
Clark, Brent

Clurk COllamn, o e 27
Clark, ileere\e.r.l._::” """"" i?

Clark, Janet ...
Clark, Jill ...
Clark, Weldon .
Coates, Arlinda ..
Coates, Foyone ..
Conley, Burke
Coray, Mrs. Carla ......

-..17, 68, 71
3? 57, 60, 62
....25, 58, 84, 95
-A.14.9'|. 108,112
.11, 57, 64, 92

Lorsiy: RAY ..ottt i ot m s Secay 47
Cranney, Miss Colleen . .99
Cranney, Lynn ............ Sl A
Cranney, Wesley .. -17.59.95
Cromwell, Charles . --37, 101

Crook, Mrs. Esther ...oooiiiiiiiiiacll 11, 67

Dabel, Gary ...
Dabel, Peggy lrene .
Dabel, Terry .i.c.cocisissiessivssiss it 47
Dana, Andra «d7 63

Dana, Bob . A7, 56 68,71
Dana, chk 37,568,700
Daugherty, Brent .. 18, 56, 68,71
Daugherty, Diane 37
Davis, Nathan ............ ..38

Draney, Dale .............. 2l
Draney, Eugene i 00
Draney, Llourel ......... e
Draney, Terryl ........ 2,56,68,71,76,79, 84

..107

Eddins, Mrs. Kathryn £
23107

Eddins, Lael ..........

Eggleston, Ann Al
Eggleston, Carl .. ...47,59,95
Eggleston, Keith . iiiiiaes 28, 56,71
Erickson, Elworth .18, 67,68,71,76
Erickson, Eric ... 47
Erickson, Joe ... .18, 63
Erickson, Joyce 17 57,163,895
Erickson, Kent . 38
Erickson, Larry . .59, 94
Erickson, Royle ..... .18, 60, 63
Erickson, Spencer ............ 18, 59
F

Fluckiger, Barbara
Fluckiger, Dean .......
Fluckiger, Eva ......
Fluckiger, Evelyn
Fluckiger, Karen
Fluckiger, Leila -....
Fluckiger, Mary Ella ........
Fluckiger, Penny ...
Flygare, Zan -........
Friesen, Mrs. Martha
Fullmer, Wayde .....ccoommereeeeeenss

Gardner,
Gardner, B. Delos -
Gardner, Dahl ..........
Gardner, Gladys ......
Gardner, Helen .
Gardner, Joel ...
Gardner, Julia ...
Gardner, Karen .....
Gardner, Lanna .
Gardner, O. D. ..
Gardner, Vern ......
Garrett, Anna Vee -
Garrett, LONNI@ ..ccoreesimiismmiomiaaumnisisnmeaecans
Gibbons, MOFFIS «ooeierermmnnemssmmemmesannsas s 100
Gomm, Lleslie ...
Grasse, James E.
Grosjean, Phil ...
Gudmundson, Jesse 5

Gunnell, Reid ..ococcineemeees 56 69,71, 105

...39, 62, 63

Haderlie, Annette ..ooooooeeeeae
Haderlie, Gale ...
Haderlie, Joan
Haderlie, Juel ...
Haderlie, Lynnette ...

Haderlie, Marilyn ......
Haderlie, Mrs. Shirley .
Hale, Allen B. -coeeees

Hale, Duane ...
Halls, Nord ...ccccoesmeneeees
Hansen, lrene ........oeeee
Harmon, Wilda
Harrison, Adele ......-
Harrison, Mrs, Fontella ..o

Index

Harrison, Oval e et i 28
Harrison, Ross .... .28,76,77,108

Harrison, Virden ... ----28, 59.76
Hastings,fRabert ot e o 9
Hazardd Donied s aniaiia Srae o 12, 69
Heap, Delano ....... 38,71,76,77
Heap, John Darius ...oooooiiiieeeaes 48
Heap, Sharon ... .39, 63
Hebdon, Brent .... .39,95
Hebdon, Carol Dee ..48
Heiner, Terry -........ .39

Hemmert, Sherm . 19,62
Hemmert, Wynn ...

Hepworth, Arnola . .39
Hepworth, Bp. Jay .. ..101
Hepworth, LaDawn .. .48, 66

....94

Hepworth, Milan E. ..
Hepworth, Rosida .
Hill, Glayde ...
Hillstead, Blair ...
Hillstead, Deloyd

Hillstead, John ..... k95
Hillstead, LOWrence ....c.....cccoececemmaenes 48,78
Hinck, Nolan Lloo .. 39,63,76,77
Hinck, Stevan ........ =39

40, 57, 63, 83,
87, 89, 93, 97
Hirschi, HY cooeeeeeeeececiireeeeecnmseoeneees 107

Hirschi, Mary Kay ............... 17,57, 63, 89,
92,95, 97

Hokanson, laura Lee ........27, 57, 66, 85, 96

Hirschi, Bonnie Jean

Hokanson, Lehi ...... 9
Hokanson, Nyla .40
Holbrook, Kay -....... 40, 67
Holdaway, Mrs. Fern . ----101
Hood, Jean ...c..ccc.... 28, 63
Hoopes, Beth ..ooooooiiiiiiianiiseaeesnenenenes 49
Hoopes, Gaylen .............. 29, 59
Hoopes, RAMOM ... ecesisammmmn e e 29

Hoopes, Willard ......
Humpherys, Kenneth .
Hunsaker, Jay

Hunsaker, Lloyd
2 ,59

Hurd, Kenneth _...cccccoemememoccmsnseeeccsesns
Hurd, Lynda Beth .49
Hyde, Dale ... =20
Hyde, Glen .

Hyde, Judith .. 57 60 &3, 66, 90, 91
Hyde, Neccia 17,57,62,67,95

Hyde, REX weoeeececeiasssaaeasmsensassmmeassannsesees 4.0
IVig, Beth .iiciciciecescreccamioesiieisesonennnasamens

Jenkins, Bryce ........
Jenkins, Lael ...
Jenkins, LuDene .
Jenkins, Lynette ...
Jenkins, Marlo _..
Jensen, Mrs. Ann .
Jensen, Colin ..
Jensen, Dee ....
Jensen, Dnugius 4
Jensen, Janis

Jensen, LaRon ..
Jensen, Llinda ...
Jensen, Royal ...
Jensen, Sheryl ...........

dohns, Berl . uceiiownis
Johns, Farrel ..
Johnson, Dennis ....
Johnson, Douglas ........
Johnson, Gary ...........
Johnson, Jack ...
Johnson, Jerry ...
Johnson,: Waing . e s seatecas.
Johnson, Reynold ..................
Johnson, Terry
Jones, Sharon ..... 2,18, 58, 64
Jorgensen, Marvin ....ccocooceeeeemeiocieanssassanenes 49

115



Index

Kellersberger,

Kennington,
Kennington,
Kennington,
Kennington,
Kennington,
Kennington,
Kern, Earl
Kingston,

Lainhart, Deland ........................ T, 30
Lainhart, Vatia .. R

Laker, Virginia
Lancaster, Ann ..
Lancaster, Arden ..
Lancaster, Loa Mae .
Lancoster, Rex ...........
Larson, Clint ...._......... -
Larsen, Lavell
Larsen, Sharon ..
Larson, Gayle ...
Larson, Jerald .........

Leavitt, Bren
Leavitt, Mrs.

Kent
Grant
JaNeal
Jean
Karla ...
Neatha
Valdee

.30, 56, 60, 62,71, 93
49, 59 ?5

.30, 56, 59,71

.50, 62
20,56, 68,71, 76. 95
12,734
49
....28
28, 60, 61, 63, 83, 89, 113

¥ eouignins
Genevieve

Leavitt, Keith ...
Lemmon, David ..

Lindberg, Carl ..
Lindberg, Kent ....

Linford, Carwin H. 8

Linford, Con

Linford, Rowland

nie ....29, 57, 62, 64, 66, 85, 92
50, 59, 95

Ludwick, Billy ...50,78

Luthi, Cordell .. R I P o)

Luthi, John W. _...... e e 31
Mc

McKim, Jerry ... ... 31,56,71,76,79

McNeel, Carolyn .
McNeel, Paul L, ...
McNiven, Carol

M
Mallory, Mrs. Gladys .................._...._ 12,45

Mallory, Helen ......

Martin, Delbert .................._. DRSS, 50,78
Matua, Moo L. .
Mead, Jerry

3,18, 57, 58, 64, 88, 92
100, 106,112

Medus, Bonnie .......

Meldrum, Mrs. .
Meldrum, Mary Louise ..

Merritt, Alo
Merritt, Ben

nzo

Merritt, Clyde _... 7

Merritt, Colleen ..
Merritt, Evelyn ..
Merritt, Gilman ..

Merritt, Hal

Merritt, Jay ...
Merritt, Jerry .

Merritt, Kent ... s 41

Merritt, Ma

Merritt, Mary Jo

=T T , 58
--19, 57, 60, 63, 8I 92 @5

Merritt, Max ...... S R R S 21, 68,76
Merritt, Norene 5 19, 57 83, 33 112
Merritt, Robert ... 22
Miles, Sherlene 107
Miles, Verlyn ... S B s st )
Miller, Arlo s 112
miller, Bob 22 56, 67’ 68, 71
Miller, Donald , 59, 95
Miller, Earl —— - 5|, 52,95
Miller, Linda ... 2‘? 66 74, 75 93
Miller, Ted . S : .78
Miller, Miss Vlrg:ma R AR |0/)
Mills, Betty Jean ; . I‘? 63 67
Mills, Lyle ]3

Mills, Richard ... . 60 71,
Moesser, Daorene
Moser, Cecelia

116

9, ::7 63, 67 9‘?
.?9, 63, 66, |O7

Moser,
Moser,
Moser,

Nebeker, Florence ..

Jennie
Morsha
Paul

Neilson, Marlene ................... 20, 60, 61, 63
Nelson, Aloma ............... AR PSS Y 51
Nelson, Mona ...... .51, 62, 63
Nelson, Miss Patsy x 100
Nelsen, Thomas .. 13, 63
Neuenschwander, Deon ..... .51, 60
Newswander, Elmo ................_......... 106
Newswander, Markeen .29,95,106
Nield, Beverly

Nield, Frances

Nield, Larry .....

Nield, Linda

Olsen, Stephen

Olsen, Ken ..o
Olsen, Kenneth ...

Olson, Laren ...

Olson, Larry

Olson, LaVar ......ccceeneenn. Ve

Osmond, Richard
Osmond, Rulon

Papworth, DeAnn 107
Papwarth, HArol R corevonssvisss seemmassss 8,9
Piea; Sue K. s ssens 3, 44
Pead, Fred ... 22,56, 63, 68,71
Pead, Jeraldine ...ccoooooooo ...

Pead, Kathy

Perkes, Dr. O. D. 114

Perry, Duane ...... ....60
Peterson, Claine ..ol 42,59
Potter, Anita .... 420
Preston, Royal .. ?,107
Prudent, Noel ...32, 95
Putnam, Gloria .occeeeenveanenna..... sEaE gL , 58
Putnam, Leila .....42, 60, 90
Putnam, Ruth _........ ...42,52, 63

Roiney, Jean ...
Rainey, Jerry ....
Reeves,
Rich, Rex
Rickenbach, Beth
Roberts,
Roberts,
Roberts, Jerry Lee

Ernest

Eldona ...
Eugene ...

Roberts, Kathleen ............ 30, 58, 60, 63,113

Roberts,
Robinson, Alvin ...
Robinson, J. P.
Robinson, Kay
Robinson, Lynn ...
Robinson, Perry ........
Robinsan, Mrs. Verda ...

Valynn .20, 57, 63, 67,107

i 56 59 94
2,68,71,

Rodgers, Valene ......... 30
Roos, Douglas ......ooooooiiiiiiiii L 52,78
S
Sanders, Jim oL 42

Saneders, Monte ...

.22, 60 63, 95

Sanderson, Kayleen ..43, 63, 85
Sanderson, Vonda 14 57, 60, 61,
63, 82 89

Sanderson, Yvonne .......cooooiiiiiiii..

Schuppenies, Miss Jean
Schwab, Carlene
Schwab, Robert
Shorter,
Shumway, Ceril ...

Udean .

Shumway, Robert 5278

Sibbett,
Sibbett,
Simpson, Doyle
Skinner, Corolyne Jo
Skinner, Don
Skinner, Judi ..

Slater,
Smith,
Smith,
Smith,
Smith,

Stauffer, Paul

Steed,

Benny .............
Genevie

Juanita

Bonita —

Karen ..... et e S 21
Norda ... 21,57, 64, 85
Raylene

(o (S]] 1 SN

Stevig, Paul .

Stock, Dr. Max .
Stock, Paul .......
Stoker, Dan .............
Stoker, Doyle ...
Stoker, Mrs. Edith
Stones, Frank ...
Summers, Richar
Swenson, Valdee .....

Taggart, Dick .........
Taggart, Ronald
Taylar, BIBRTE .covomsmsmmmmssmmsmmsas

Taylor, Nolan ...
Thurman, Brenda ..
Thurman, Douglas .
Thurman, Stanley
Tippets, Gerald ..
Tippets, Thelma ..
Tippetts, Neil ........... .
Titensar; Ellen sameazvggg
Titensor, Von ...
Toland, Timm ....
Tolman, Dawnette
Tolman, Jerald C.
Treloar, Dr. O, L.
Treloar, Orson ..
Turner, Allen

Turner, Dale ...........

VanNoy, Loran .....
Van Scoyk, Bertha .
Van Scoyk, Robert

Walker,
Walker,
Walker, Marion .............

Walker, Mrs. Sara .......... 110
Walker, Sharon ......
Walton, Lael Loren
Walton, Marie Anm ...
Warren, Darlea ........ 31,57, 68
Warren, Gayle ... 32

Weaver, Bty cuwansnsmmenrma o o 53
Weber, Linda sl
Wheeler, Kenneth 23, 59
White, Amy Lou .. w53

White, Oleta .....co.oocoo...... 32, 60, 62, 63 95

White, Rama .. . .....43, 63
White, Reldon 25 63 93, 96
Wilkes, Blair .oooooomianeiiiiiiaee . 33, 60
Wilkes, Bob .... , 76,91
Wilkes, Doran ........oooocooeieeiimmmm, 13

Wilkes, Jeanne .
Wilkes, Nord ...
Winters, Bruce . .
Winters, John ....................... 33, 60 6T 62
Wirthlin, Betty 52, 60, 62, 66, 90, 91, 93
Wirthlin, Rex ........
Wirthlin, Rex Lee ... 33 56 60 71 93
Wolbert, Kerry ........... 3, 23, 65, 66,74,75
Wolfley, Judy ... . 32, 57
Wolfley, Julene 52
Wolfley, Rex ...
Wolfley, Samuel
Wong, Martin ....... =
Wood, Dorald . o233, 71
Wooden, Don creeeenn.43, 60, 95
Wooden, Ron ....... 3 56 60, 63, 64,71
Worthen, Carolyn ....... S rnapans 32, 58, 63, 65,

66,104,110

Woarthen, Dr. S. H. ...........
Wray, Hale .............
Wray, Marilyn
Wray, Robert ....
Wright, Dick ..o,
Wright, Donald ..........
Wright, Judy ......
Wright, Ronald ..
Wright, Willie Lee .

Yeaman, Jerry
Young, Gayle ..
Young, Judith Ann

Young; ReX: e sinsio s i B3
Z

Ziegler, Mrs. Helen ... . eizan 108

Ziegler, Sally ... 53, 66



Yy O Sorts 'y ' Sl F & Sk e il T
PR ST TR R ST R
.

Painting Courtesy Ponriac Motor Division, General Motors Corporation




